
Eligibility of Rural Communities 

2014 American Community Survey 

CDBG Area Benefit 
 

Town Census Tract 
(CT) 

Block Group 
(BC) 

Low/Mod 
Percent 

CDBG 
Eligible 

Approximate 
Population 

Blue Diamond 75.00 1 20.0* No 529 

Boulder City 55.01 
55.03 

All Other CT 

1 
1 

All Other BG 

56.0 
52.3 
N/A 

Yes 
Yes 
No 

830 
870 
N/A 

Bunkerville 76.00 3 58.0 Yes 1,215 

Goodsprings  58.27 1 17.0** No 205 

Indian Springs  58.18 1 38.2 No 720 

Laughlin 57.02 
57.02 

All Other CT 

1 
2 

All Other BG 

64.1 
88.9 
N/A 

Yes 
Yes 
No 

2,215 
90 

N/A 

Jean 57.03 1 100 Yes 158 

Mesquite                56.07 
56.07 
56.14 
76.00 

All Other CT 

1 
2 
1 
1 

All Other BG 

61.3 
63.4 
75.5 
78.0 
N/A 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
No 

1,640 
930 
815 
910 
N/A 

Moapa Town  59.02 2 88.4 Yes 345 

Moapa Valley  
Overton/Logandale 

 
56.12 

 
1 

 
53.6 

 
Yes 

 
925 

Mt. Charleston/Kyle 
Canyon/Mountain 
Springs 

75.00 1 20.0 No 746 

Primm, Nelson 57.03 2 57.2 Yes 830 

Sandy Valley  58.27 2 65.7 Yes 860 

Searchlight Only  
Searchlight/Cal-Nev-Ari 

57.03 
57.03 

2 
3 

57.2 
74.2 

Yes 
Yes 

830 
330 

*Includes Blue Diamond, Mt. Charleston, Lower Kyle Canyon, and Mountain Springs. Total CT BG 
population of 1,375. If potential projects in Blue Diamond, need to conduct survey. 

**Includes Goodsprings, a portion of Sandy Valley and a portion of Enterprise. Total CT BG population of 
4,610. If potential projects in Goodsprings, need to conduct survey. 
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